08-30-2002

Attorney Docket No. 4067-000008

Form **PTO-1595**

VER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 102206250	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bernard Ponsot Gerard Ghibaudo Jean Duterrage Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Constructions Industrielles de la Mediterranee-CNIM Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: 35 rue de Bassano City: Paris State: France Zip: 7508 Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/191,965 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Total number of applications and/or patents involved:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved.	
Name: Robert M. Siminski	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40</u>	
Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.	⊠ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. Box 828 City: Bloomfield Hills State: Ml Zip: 48303	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees that may be required or credit any overpayments to Deposit Account No.08-0750. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert M. Siminski Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

40. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FO:581

PATENT REEL: 013228 FRAME: 0076

Assignment

	(I) PONSOT Bernard	
•	(2) GHIBAUDO Gérard	
(1-4) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) DUTERRAGE Jean	
J	(4)	
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to	
(5) Insert name of Assignee	(5) <u>CONSTRUCTIONS INDUSTRIELLES DE LA MEDITERRANEE</u> - CNIM	
(6) Insert state of	(6) FRANCE	
Incorporation of Assigned (7) Insert address of	(7) of <mark>35 rue de Bassano - 75008 PARIS - France</mark>	
Assignee	(hereinaster designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as	
(8) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	(8) A secure method and system of video detection for automatically controlling a mechanical system such a moving staircase or a travelator.	as
Application Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America	
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on <u>July 11, 2002</u>	
divisional applications ther Assignee may deem necessa 2) The undersigned agr concerning this application of obtaining evidence and goin 3) The undersigned agr nection with claims or pro- agreements. 4) The undersigned agr States patent to the Assigned 5) The undersigned here of the United States resulting Assignee, as Assignee of the	ee(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in ing forward with such interference. ee(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in convisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar ee(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United ee. eby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest the has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.	
-	n this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to com- nited States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.	
Date July M, 2001	Name of Inventor G-GRIBANDO - (TSEAL)	
Date July M, 2002	Name of InventorB. PON SOT	
Date July M, 2002	Name of Inventor	
Date This assignment should	Name of Inventor B. PON SOT SEAL) Name of Inventor J. DUTERN ACCE (SEAL)	

Date July 11, 2002 Witness Battut Françoise Waters Ballul

Date Taly 11, 2002 Witness Robichez Barbara RECORDED: 08/26/2002 REEL: 013228 FRAME: 0077